May 12, 13 + 14, 2023

The Calgary Kennel & Obedience Club

OFFICIAL
JUDGING
SCHEDULE

OUR ESTEEMED
JUDGES:

CONFORMATION

Richard Fehler
Joanne Fernall
David Gilmour
Honey Glendinning
Joyce Love

Judy McVeigh
Roberta Parish

OBEDIENCE /RALLY O

Katherine Darbyshire
Terry Gains
Eva O’Keefe

To be held indoors under
Canadian Kennel Club rules,
unbenched, unexamined.

Olds Regional Exhibition Centre, Megadome, Olds, AB

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
6 ALL BREED OBEDIENCE TRIALS
6 ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

PLEASE NOTE
ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES CHANGES TO
FRIDAY 1/2 HOUR AFTER BIS JUDGING JUDGING

JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (64) ASSIGNMENTS

JUDGE: Judith Brown
MALES: BP (11); 6-9 months (15); 9-12 months (3); 12-18 months (7)

JUDGE: Alayne Madill
FEMALES: BP (14); 6-9 months (6); 9-12 months (12); 12-18 months (6)

BISw: Alayne Madill
BOSSw: Judith Brown

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (3)

JUDGE: Judith Brown
MALES: 7-10 years (3)

Obedience /Rally Obedience Fun Match
Thursday 4—7 pm Ring #4,
Registrations ringside only at match desk.

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday and Sunday approx. NOON
Conformation and Obedience
Registration: 10am—11am
at the Show Secretary table

Show Secretary: Karen Fairbairn
Off Leash Show Services
130 McLellan Cres, Prince Albert, SK S6V 5X9
306-922-2976 karenoffleash@sasktel.net



Welcome!

Welcome to the Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club’s 2023 May Shows and Trials! We are grateful for your support. Our show is
completely run by volunteers who put in long hours, weeks before the show begins and even more hours once the show starts.
Please respect our volunteers - they have had a long day.

Changes to Judging Assignments

Due to overloads, etc., the following changes will be made to the judging assignments:

Friday: Show #1

Jon Cole will not be judging at this show as previously scheduled due to a conflict.
Richard Fehler will be judging Grl and Gr 2.
Joyce Love will be judging Gr 4

Due to an overload, Gr 7 will be judged as below:
Joyce Love: Bearded Collie, Border Collie, Rough Collie and Smooth Collie
Joanne Fernall will judge all remaining breeds + Group.

Saturday: Show #2

Due to an overload Gr 1 will be judged as below:
Joyce Love will judge: Barbet; Retriever (Lab); Spaniel (EC); Vizsla (SH) + Group
Dave Gilmour will judge all remaining breeds.

Sunday: Show #3

Due to overloads the following changes to assignments have been made:

Gr 2 will be judged by Judy McVeigh
Gr 5 will be judged by Joyce Love

Gr 7 will be judged as below:
Richard Fehler will judge: Australian Shepherd and Finnish Lapphund + Group
Judy McVeigh will judge all remaining breeds.

CKC CONFORMATION SHOW RULES & REGULATIONS
3.3 SUBSTITUTE JUDGES

331  “..Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries up to one (1) hour before the JUDGING OF THE BREED, notice of
withdrawal must be made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded. An exhibitor may enter a dog under the
replacement judge providing that the dog is entered in one (1) of the regular classes of a show being held at the same venue by the same club and has
been assigned a competition number. A new entry, along with accompanying fees, will be accepted by the Show Secretary up to one (1) hour prior to
the START OF THE SHOW.”




Thursday
»® RV Parking starts at Noon

» Vendors at 12 Noon » No benching or grooming in corridors
» Doors open for Exhibitors at 3 pm » Power rental, if available, at 3 pm
» Complimentary Chili on a bun — 5 to 8 pm m CAL-K9 Obedience Match — 4-7
Friday Welcome to the CKOC Dog Show!
Obedience/Rally Obedience » Conformation

"

» Bring 100 foot power cord if you need power » No benching or grooming in corridors
» Juvenile & Veteran Sweepstakes after BIS

» Conformation Sanction Match after BIS

»  Pizza Night after BIS

E

Saturday

» JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION (Conformation + Obedience) during the Lunch Break
in the Obedience/Rally Obedience rings

Sunday

» JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION (Conformation + Obedience) during the Lunch
Break
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Just a few quick notes:

In-Transit passes may be obtained from the Show Secretary.
Please come to the Show Secretary’s table to register for your power and get your “tag”.

Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible. No two groups will be
judged simultaneously. Should a conflict arise, the Show Secretary shall determine which Group will
be judged first.

All empty rings are to be kept free of dogs

The selling of merchandise, other than those authorized vendor booths, is NOT permitted and
offenders will be expelled from the Show/ building.

Exercise pens shall be allowed at the discretion of the Facilities Chair. ALL exercise pens and wire
crates must have sheets of plastic completely covering/protecting the floor under them or the ex-
pens/wire crates will NOT be allowed.

SHOW PRECINCTS shall be the entire Recreation Megadome, Regional Exhibitions Grounds .

‘ALL DOGS MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.”  If not in competition the dog
must wear a collar and be on leash a maximum of six (6) feet or appropriately confined in the
benching area.

The entire show site is designated “NO SMOKING”. Please do not smoke immediately outside of
the bay door — obey the law and be respectful.

Dogs may be left in the building overnight so long as they are crated and owner’s/handler’s leave a
phone number on all crates of where they can be reached in case of an emergency. Security will be
on site.

Exhibitors MUST pick up after their dogs. Any exhibitor not picking up after their dog shall be
excused from the show by the Show Superintendent. **Please note - This shall be strictly
enforced!

DO NOT let your dog urinate ON the building.

CKOC is not responsible for the actions or business practices of the vendors at this show.
This is a family run facility and there is no liquor permitted, on the premises. Please respect
our new facility and their protocols.

Have & sale Drip bome — tark you for comingl|
Tbark yyou for supporting e CKOC




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, May 12, 2023

Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Joanne Fernall

8:00AM

14 Australian Shepherd
2 Veteran
1 Brace
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Finnish Lapphund
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
4 German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes
Mini American Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
19 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Exhibition Only

1 Veteran
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Baby Puppy

O NN

N~ DN

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1
8-5-5-1
0-1
1-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-2-2
1-0

68 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Exhibition Only

0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 1

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

Joanne Fernall

11:35AM
3 Akita
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
5 Alaskan Malamute

0-2-1-0
0-1
1-0
1-3-1-0

Judging Location:

BREAK FOR LUNCH

1:00PM
14 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-6-3-3
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Brace
7 Boxer 3-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog 2-2-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-2-3
12 Great Dane 2-3-4-3

2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1

7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-1-1

6 Rottweiler 1-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

9 Samoyed 2-2-5-0

0 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

4 Siberian Husky 2-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

7 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-4-1-0

89 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Richard Fehler

8:00AM

3 Beagle 0-2-0-1

TBL TBL/RMP

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
14 Dachshund (MLH) 6-3-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 Whippet 2-2-1-2
3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 1-1-0-1
2 Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Brace
8 Ibizan Hound 1-0-3-4
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Richard Fehler

10:40AM
2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
7 Griffon (WHP) 2-2-1-2
1 Brace
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
15 Retriever (Golden) 5-8-1-1

BREAK FOR LUNCH

RMP RMP/GND

1:00PM
8 Baby Puppy 4-4
15 Retriever (Lab) 4-6-3-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
10 Spaniel (Brittany) 6-2-2-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-1-0-0
Weimaraner 1-2-2-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-1-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-1
Spaniel (English Cocker) 6-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

ONDOCOINN

79 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Joyce Love
8:00AM
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Joyce Love
8:30AM
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 Border Terrier 0-3-4-2

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, May 12, 2023

5 Cairn Terrier 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
9 Scottish Terrier 4-5-0-0
3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-1-0
6 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1

44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
David Gilmour

10:50AM

1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0

11 French Bulldog 1-7-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Poodle (Miniature) 3-1-0-0

2 Schipperke 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1

4 Shih Tzu 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Judging Location: TBL

BREAK FOR LUNCH

1:00PM

3 Tibetan Spaniel 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

8 Keeshond 2-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0

5 Dalmatian 0-0-1-4
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-2-0-0

10 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

58 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
David Gilmour

2:55PM
2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-2
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
7 Chinese Crested 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
TBL/RMP

1 Brace
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
5 Havanese 3-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Brace
10 Papillon 2-6-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
6 Pomeranian 4-1-0-1
5 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-1-0
5 Pug 1-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0

57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
456 Dogs, 42 Baby Puppy, 20 Veteran

GENERAL SPECIALS

DAVID GILMOUR

RMP RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 13, 2023
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Ring 1

8:00AM Group 2 (Hounds)

Joyce Love

Beagle

2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Exhibition Only
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

3 Veteran

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

1 Veteran

3-2-1-2
1-1

6-3-4-0
0-1

0-1-0-2
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-4-1-1
0-1

2-2-1-2
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-3-4
2-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-0

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

10:55AM Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

2
19

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

Joyce Love

Barbet
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy

0-2-0-0
7-7-3-2
1-0

1-1-0-0

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Judging Location:

1:00PM
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-1-1
8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 6-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 1
2:15PM Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joyce Love
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
13 French Bulldog 1-8-3-1
4 Exhibition Only 1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
2 Schipperke 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Shih Tzu 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Tibetan Spaniel 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
8 Keeshond 2-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Dalmatian 0-1-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
TBL TBL/RMP

3 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-2-0-0
62 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
8:00AM Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
David Gilmour

8 Griffon (WHP) 3-2-1-2
1 Brace

3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

21 Retriever (Golden) 9-10-1-1
7 Baby Puppy 4-3

3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-1

2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-1
13 Spaniel (Brittany) 7-3-2-1
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-1-0-0
8 Weimaraner 2-4-2-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-2

Ring 2
11:05AM Group 4 (Terriers)
Honey Glendinning

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
10 Border Terrier 0-4-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

RMP RMP/GND

BREAK FOR LUNCH

1:00PM
Scottish Terrier 4-4-0-0
West Highland White Terr.0-4-1-0
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

o1 01 ©

2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1

45 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
2:35PM Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

18 Australian Shepherd 4-6-7-1
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Brace
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
3 Beauceron 1-1-0-1
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-4-1-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 0-4-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
5 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 13, 2023

5 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-1 1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 11 Papillon 2-6-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-1-1 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-0 6 Rottweiler 1-3-2-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 6 Pomeranian 4-1-0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-0-0 0 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-0 5 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Veteran 0-1 5 Pug 1-2-2-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 8-6-5-1 9 Samoyed 2-2-5-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-1-0 60 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-2-2 BREAK FOR LUNCH )
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1:00PM
86 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran 5 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-1
8 Schnauzer (Giant) 3-4-1-0
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Total
513 Dogs, 40 Baby Puppy, 20 Veteran
99 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
Ring 3 .
8:00AM Group 3 (Working Dogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Roberta Parish
3 Akita 0-2-1-0 Ring 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2:05PM Group 5 (Toys)
1 Veteran 1-0 Roberta Parish
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-1-0 :
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-1
17 Bernese Mountain Dog ~ 2-6-3-6 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-2
5 Exhibition Only 2.3 5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-3-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1 7 Chinese Crested 2-1-2-2
3 Brace 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0 2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1
7 Boxer 3-1-1-2 1 Veteran 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Brace
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog  2-2-0-0 5 Ta‘l’zar;]?s_? onl 1;-»-(2)-0-0
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0 ExnibitonOnly i
10 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-4-3 1 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 JOYCE LOVE
12 Great Dane 2-3-4-3 1 Veteran 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Brace

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 14, 2023
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Ring 1

8:00AM Group 4 (Terriers)

Richard Fehler

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
Norwich Terrier

1 Exhibition Only
Parson Russell Terrier
1 Veteran
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terr.

Bull Terrier (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

2 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
1 Veteran

Am Staffordshire

0-0-0-1
0-4-4-0
0-3-1-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
0-0-1-0
4-4-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-1-2
1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2
0-1
2-1-1-1
0-1
0-0-0-1

40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Richard Fehler

14 Australian Shepherd

5

1 Veteran

1 Brace
Finnish Lapphund
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran

10:10AM Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

3-6-4-1
0-1

0-2-1-2
1-0
1-0

Judging Location: TBL

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Ring 1
1:00PM Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Richard Fehler

3 Akita 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
16 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-6-3-5
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Brace
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 Boxer 2-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog 2-2-0-0
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-4-3
10 Great Dane 0-3-4-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-1-1
6 Rottweiler 1-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
0 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
9 Samoyed 2-2-5-0
10 Schnauzer (Giant) 3-4-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
5 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-1

TBL/RMP

97 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
8:00AM Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
3 Beauceron 1-1-0-1
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-4-0-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
21 Shetland Sheepdog 9-6-5-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-1-0

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 2
10:40AM Group 2 (Hounds)
Judy McVeigh

8 Beagle 3-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
13 Dachshund (MLH) 6-3-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-2

RMP RMP/GND

4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
BREAK FOR LUNCH
1:.00PM
7 Whippet 2-2-1-2
3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 1-0-0-2
2 Greyhound 1-0-0-1
8 Ibizan Hound 1-0-3-4
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

61 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
2:30PM Group 5 (Toys)
Joyce Love

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-1
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-2-3
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-1-2-1
2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
6 Havanese 4-2-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 14, 2023

1 Brace

9 Papillon 2-5-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1

6 Pomeranian 4-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Poodle (Toy) 2-3-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

5 Pug 1-2-2-0

1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0

59 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-2
8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 6-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:00AM
2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
7  Griffon (WHP) 2-2-1-2
1 Brace
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
19 Retriever (Golden) 8-9-1-1
7 Baby Puppy 4-3
20 Retriever (Lab) 7-7-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-1
11 Spaniel (Brittany) 6-3-2-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-1-0-0
7 Weimaraner 3-3-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-1-2

Judging Location: TBL

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

1:00PM

99 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

2:00PM
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
10 French Bulldog 1-9-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 3-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
5 Shih Tzu 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Tibetan Spaniel 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
8 Keeshond 2-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

TBL/RMP

7 Dalmatian 0-1-1-5
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-2-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 4-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

56 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
491 Dogs, 39 Baby Puppy, 16 Veteran

GENERAL SPECIALS

RICHARD FEHLER

RMP RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Friday, May 12, 2023 - Trial #1 — RING #4

8:30AM
Obedience Novice A
Katherine Darbyshire 802, 805
Obedience Utility A
839
Obedience Novice B
Obedience Utility B 810
822, 825, 830, 837, 842, 843,
844

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802, 803

Obedience Open HA
836

Breaks will be taken

at the Judge’s discretion

Obedience Open HB
837, 838, 839

Obedience Open 18B
822, 825, 827, 830, 832, 835

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Friday, May 12, 2023 - Trial #2 - RING #4

1:00PM Obedience Open 18A
Robert Terry Gains 821

Obedience Utility A
839, 840

Obedience Novice A

802, 806, 807

Obedience Utility B
818, 822, 825, 830, 831

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 812, 816

Obedience Open HB

839
Obedience Novice C
818
Obedience Open 18B
822, 823, 824, 825, 830, 831, Obedience Pre-Novice
834, 835 800, 801, 802 Breaks will be taken at

the Judge’s discretion.

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, May 13, 2023 - Trial #3 — RING #4

8:00AM Obedience Open 18B
Eva O'Keefe 826, 830, 831, 832, 834

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802, 803

Obedience Open HA

836
Obedience Novice A
837, 839
Obedience Novice B
813 Obedience Utility A
839
Obedience Novice C
818 Obedience Utility B
826, 830, 831, 837, 842, 843,
844

Obedience Open 18A
820

Breaks will be taken
at the Judge’s discretion.

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, May 13, 2023 - Trial #4 — RING #4

1:00PM Obedience Utility A
Katherine Darbyshire 839, 840

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802

Obedience Utility B

822, 825, 830

Obedience Novice A
802, 806, 807

Breaks will be taken

at the Judge’s discretion.
Obedience Novice B
811, 812, 814, 815

Obedience Open 18B
822, 825, 830, 833

Obedience Open HB
839

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Sunday, May 14, 2023 - Trial #5 — RING #4

7:00AM

Robert Terry Gains
Obedience Novice Intermediate
819

Obedience Utility A
839

Obedience Novice A
802, 804, 809

Obedience Utility B
822, 825, 826, 830, 831, 841,
842, 843, 844

Obedience Novice B

811, 812, 813, 814, 816, 817

Obedience Open 18A

820
Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802
Obedience Open 18B _
822, 823, 825, 826, 827, 828, Breaks will be taken
829, 830, 831, 832, 833, 835 at the Judge’s discretion.

Obedience Open HB
839

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Obedience Trials - Sunday, May 14, 2023 - Trial #6 — RING #4

1:00PM

Eva O'Keefe
Obedience Novice B
814, 815, 817

Obedience Utility A
839

Obedience Novice C
818

Obedience Utility B
830, 831, 837, 841

Obedience Pre-Novice

802

Obedience Open 18B
828, 829, 830, 831, 834, 835

Breaks will be taken
at the Judge’s discretion.

Obedience Open HB
837, 839

Obedience Novice A
802

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Friday, May 12, 2023 - Trial #1 — RING #5

Eva O'Keefe
9:30AM Rally Excellent A
942
Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 904, 909, 911,
917, 919, 920
Rally Excellent B
941, 946, 947, 952
Rally Novice B

921, 922, 923, 925, 926

Rally Master

946, 947, 952, 957

Rally Intermediate
928, 930, 934

Breaks will be taken

at the Judge’s discretion.

Rally Advanced A
931, 937, 938

Rally Advanced B
941, 943

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Friday, May 12, 2023 - Trial #2 — RING #5

Katherine Darbyshire

1:00PM Rally Excellent A
943
Rally Novice A

900, 901, 902, 907, 909, 911,
915, 918, 919, 920

Rally Excellent B

941, 946, 947, 951, 952

Rally Novice B
922, 924, 925, 926, 927

Rally Master
946, 947, 952, 953, 955, 957

Rally Intermediate
923, 928, 930, 931, 935

Breaks will be taken

at the Judge’s discretion

Rally Advanced A
931, 936, 937, 938

Rally Advanced B
941, 942

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, May 13, 2023 - Trial #3 — RING #5

Robert Terry Gains

8:30AM
Rally Excellent A
Rally Novice A 942, 943, 945
903, 905, 906, 908, 909, 910,
911, 913, 918, 919, 920

Rally Excellent B
941, 946, 947, 948, 950, 952

Rally Novice B
921, 922, 925, 926, 927

Rally Master
Rally Intermediate 946, 947, 948, 950, 952, 953,
900, 923, 929, 931, 932, 933, 954, 955, 956, 957

934, 935

Breaks will be taken

Rally Advanced A at the Judge’s discretion

931, 936, 939, 940

Rally Advanced B
941

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, May 13, 2023 - Trial #4 - RING #5

Eva O'Keefe

1:00PM
Rally Excellent A

Rally Novice A 943, 945
903, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909,
911, 913, 914, 915, 916, 917,

918, 919, 920
Rally Excellent B
941, 946, 947, 948, 949, 950,
951, 952
Rally Novice B
922, 925, 926
Rally Master
946, 947, 948, 949, 950, 952,
Rally Intermediate 954, 956, 957

900, 923, 929, 932

Breaks will be taken

Rally Advanced A : ) ]
931, 939, 940 at the Judge’s discretion

Rally Advanced B
941, 942

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club

Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday, May 14, 2023 - Trial #5 - RING #5
Katherine Darbyshire
9:00AM Rally Intermediate
900, 923, 931, 932, 934, 935
Rally Master
946, 947, 948, 950, 952, 953,
954, 955, 956

Rally Novice A

906, 908, 910, 911, 915, 917

Rally Excellent A
942, 943, 944, 945

Rally Novice B

921, 922

Rally Excellent B
941, 946, 947, 948, 950, 952

Breaks will be taken

at the Judge’s discretion.

Rally Advanced A
931, 936, 937, 938, 939, 940

Rally Advanced B
941

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday, May 14, 2023 - Trial #6 — RING #5

Robert Terry Gains
Rally Intermediate

1:00PM 900, 923, 931, 935
Rally Master
946, 947, 948, 949, 952, 955
Rally Novice A
906, 907, 908, 911, 912, 916,
917, 918
Rally Excellent A
943

Rally Novice B

922, 927

Rally Excellent B
941, 946, 947, 948, 949, 952

Breaks will be taken

Rally Advanced A at the Judge’s discretion.

931, 936, 937, 938

Rally Advanced B
941

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




